

SC No. 485/2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABBAS & ORS.
FIR No. 151/2020
P.S Sultanpuri

03.08.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saleem Abbas and Vivek Kumar produced from
J.C.

Both the accused persons seek adjournment for arguments
on the point of charge as their Counsel is not available today.

At request, re-notify for arguments on charge on
01.09.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.08.2022 jk