

SC 485-2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS AND OTHERS
FIR No. 151 /2020
(Sultan Puri)

29.11.2022

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Brahamanand, ld.LAC on behalf of accused
Saleem.

Sh. Abhimanyu, ld. Counsel on behalf of accused
Vivek.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vivek.

Same is taken on record.

At request, list for arguments on the point of charge
on 21.12.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.11.2022