

SC 485-2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS AND OTHERS
FIR No. 151 /2020
(Sultan Puri)

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Id. LAC for accused Saleem
Abass.

Sh. Abhimanyu, Id. Counsel for accused Vivek
Kumar.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

It is submitted by Id. Counsels that with respect to
the allegations to ransom call FSL result of voice recording still
not received and therefore, they could not address arguments on
the point of charge.

Therefore, issue notice to SHO PS concerned to
forward the FSL result after getting the same from forensic lab.

List for arguments on the point of charge on
10.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.12.2022