

SC 485-2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS
FIR No. 151 /2020
(Sultan Puri)

11.08.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saleem Abbas and Vivek Kumar @ Pankaj
not produced from JC.
Sh. Brahmanand, ld. LAC on behalf of accused
Saleem Abbas.
Sh. Abhimanyu Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused
Vivek Kumar.

PW Ram Ganesh is present but discharged
unexamined as FSL result still not received and this FSL result
and recording sent to FSL are necessary to put to witness.

There was direction to summons HC Ashok Kumar
(duty officer) mentioned at serial no. 15 and dealing clerk RTA
mentioned at serial no. 8 in the list of witnesses. These witnesses
alongwith witness mentioned at serial no. 18 & 20 be summoned
for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 04.11.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.08.2023