

Bail Matter  
State Vs. Vivek Kumar @ Pankaj  
FIR No. 151/2020  
U/s 302 IPC  
PS Sultanpuri

**23.09.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, ld. LAC for applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. received from jail for grant of bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Vivek Kumar @ Pankaj.

IO has sought some to file reply to application.  
Therefore, adjourned.

List on 26.09.2023.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/23.09.2023**