

11 SC 485/2022
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS
151 /2020 (Sultan Puri)

04.11.2023

Pr: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. LAC for accused Saleem
Abbas.
Sh. Abhimanyu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek
Kumar.
PWs HC Narender, ASI Shiv Charan and Shamsher Singh,
Junior Assistant, Transport Authority are present.

PW-2 HC Narender and PW-3 Mr. Shamsher Singh, Junior
Assistant, Transport Authority examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW ASI Shiv Charan is also present but discharged
unexamined as no time left. He be summoned again for NDOH.

PWs Ram Ganesh, Ram Khiladi be also summoned for
NDOH.

List for RPE on **24.02.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2023