

11 SC 485/2022  
STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS  
151 /2020 (Sultan Puri)

24.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. LAC for accused Saleem Abass.  
Sh. Abhimanyu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek Kumar.  
PWs ASI Shiv Charan, Ram Ganesh and Ram Khiladi in person.

PW-4 ASI Shiv Charan examined, cross examined and discharged.

PWs Ram Ganesh and Ram Khiladi are present however, discharged unexamined as Ld. Substitute, Addl. PP for the State is looking after the cases of three courts and in the court room no. 201, there is a direction to complete the examination of public witness today itself, in time bound matter. Therefore, **these PWs be summoned again along with the other PWs** for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **24.05.2024**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.02.2024**