

24.05.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Brhmanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Saleem Abbas.

Sh. Abhimanyu, Ld. Counsel for accused Vivek Kumar.

PWs Ram Khiladi and Ram Ganesh in person.

PW-5 Ram Khiladi partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that since the assistance of the IO is required and it is further stated that since Naib Courts are not available, he is not having the police file. Therefore, **this witness be summoned again** for NDOH.

PW Ram Ganesh is also present, however, discharged unexamined for the same reason as mentioned above. Therefore, **he be also summoned again** for NDOH.

PW ASI Shiv Charan has sent request for NDOH. Heard. **He be also summoned again** for NDOH.

**Notice be issued to IO concerned to remain present before the court** on NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **17.8.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2024