

Bail Matter
State Vs. Vivek Kumar @ Pankaj
FIR NO. 151/2020
U/s 364A/364/302/201/34 IPC
PS Sultanpuri

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abhimanyu, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Vivek Kumar @ Pankaj.

No time left for orders due to heavy board.

List for orders on 18.10.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/16.10.2024