

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. P. K Samadhiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Brahmanand Gupta. Ld. LAC for accused Saleem Abass.

PW-6 Sh. Ram Ganesh, partly examined in chief and his further chief examination is deferred as the assistance of the IO concerned is required regarding the FSL report, recordings and case property. Therefore, this PW be summoned again, for NDOH.

IO concerned is absent despite service of summons, therefore, BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to IO concerned, for NDOH.

List for PE on **28.07.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.04.2025