

10

SC 485/2022

STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS 151/2020 (Sultan Puri)

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC

Sh Brahmand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant  
Saleem.

IO Inspector Gulshan Nagpal in person.

PW Ram Ganesh in person. He is discharged unexamined for today as FSL result is pending. They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Let directions be given to Director, FSL for providing the FSL result vide FSL No. SFSL(DLH)/1751/CO dated 25.2.2020 on or before NDOH. Also, IO & SHO are directed to take steps for getting the FSL report at the earliest. Copy of order be sent to FSL through email.

List on 25.10.2025.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.07.2025