

14

SC 485/2022

STATE Vs. SALEEM ABASS

FIR No. 151/2020

PS (Sultan Puri)

25.10.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Brahamand Gupta, Ld. counsel fro the accused Saleem
Abbas.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC for the accused Vivek
Kumar.

PW Sh. Ram Ganesh, Inspector Gulshan Nagpal and Ct.

Sushant Raj on behalf of Inspector Sanjay Kumar.

FSL report filed in a closed envelope.

Put up for purpsoe fixed on 23.12.2025.

AHLMAD

25.10.2025