

25.

BAIL [SC/485/2022](#)(IA-4)

ST VS VIVEK KUMAR

FIR No. 151/2020

PS SULTAN PURI

11.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused.

As regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts, put up for arguments on 16.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.02.2026